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*Please note that these dates may be subject to change.

Autumn Term 2026

Tuesday 1 September 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (return)
Start of Term Wednesday 2 September 08.25 Lessons begin
Half-term (2 weeks) Friday 16 October 16.05 Lessons end
Saturday 17 October 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day
Sunday 1 November 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (return)
Monday 2 November 08.25 Lessons begin
End of Term Friday 18 December E‘Zfif;i;?ﬁ;‘f:gg‘ ehvte. Baple nay gorome wittInokiperere Aiten s
Friday 19 December 07:00 - 12:00 Boarders Travel Day

Spring Term 2027

Tuesday 5 January 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (returmn)
Start of Term Wednesday 6 January 08.25 Lessons begin

Saturday 6 February 10.00 - 18.00 Senior School Performing Arts Showcase and Competition
Half Term Friday 12 February 16.05 Lessons end

Saturday 13 February 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day

Sunday 21 February 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (return)

Monday 22 February 08.25 Lessons begin
End of Term Tuesday 23 March 16.05 Lessons end

Wednesday 24 March 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day

Summer Term 2027

Sunday 11 April 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (return)
Start of Term Monday 12 April 08.25 Lessons begin

Monday 3 May Bank Holiday (Mon-teaching day, open for IB examinations)
Half-term Friday 28 May 16.05 Lessons end

Saturday 29 May 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day

Sunday 6 June 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (return)

Monday 7 June 08.25 Lessons begin

Saturday 26 June Senior School Prize Day (TBC)
End of Term Wednesday 30 June 12.00 Lessons end

Thursday 1 July 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day

Tuesday & July 09.00 |B Results Day



